



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 10:30 AM
Call Order: 002
Contract: E4T30-R0
District: District 4
Counties: BROWARD
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 43622137201 (*)
Contract Desc: BROWARD COUNTY ASPHALT REPAIR - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$447,215.37	100.00%
2	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$577,600.00	129.15%
3	GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$638,985.00	142.88%
4	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$690,192.50	154.33%
5	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$922,027.00	206.17%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 12/26/18 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 01/02/19 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4T30-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43622137201 (*)
Contract Descr: BROWARD COUNTY ASPHALT REPAIR - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of Providing all material, labor, equipment and incidentals necessary to perform spot asphalt repair by milling and paving, placing pavement markings and the installation of traffic loops on the State Roadway System in Broward County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$250,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Asphalt Paving. Work Experience Form 850-070-01 must be submitted with the bid.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		4,500.000 SY	5.35000	24,075.00	7.45000	33,525.00	10.00000	45,000.00
0010 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		1,500.000 SY	11.21000	16,815.00	12.00000	18,000.00	10.00000	15,000.00
0015 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		2,000.000 SY	5.86000	11,720.00	10.00000	20,000.00	10.00000	20,000.00
0020 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,500.000 SY	5.60000	25,200.00	7.45000	33,525.00	10.00000	45,000.00
0025 0327 70 8 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		3,000.000 SY	10.92000	32,760.00	10.00000	30,000.00	10.00000	30,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4T30-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0030 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		149.000 TN	209.79000	31,258.71	230.00000	34,270.00	300.00000	44,700.00
0035 0334 1 14 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D		150.000 TN	209.78000	31,467.00	230.00000	34,500.00	300.00000	45,000.00
0040 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		220.000 TN	247.72000	54,498.40	300.00000	66,000.00	400.00000	88,000.00
0045 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		250.000 TN	247.72000	61,930.00	295.00000	73,750.00	300.00000	75,000.00
0050 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		300.000 TN	247.72000	74,316.00	285.00000	85,500.00	300.00000	90,000.00
0055 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		1,000.000 EA	8.03000	8,030.00	5.00000	5,000.00	4.55000	4,550.00
0060 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		1.000 GM	5,299.32000	5,299.32	1,190.00000	1,190.00	1,105.00000	1,105.00
0065 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		2,000.000 LF	1.31000	2,620.00	0.84000	1,680.00	0.78000	1,560.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4T30-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0070 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,500.000 LF	2.65000	3,975.00	1.54000	2,310.00	1.45000	2,175.00
0075 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		50.000 EA	66.91000	3,345.50	100.00000	5,000.00	65.00000	3,250.00
0080 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		50.000 EA	26.76000	1,338.00	75.00000	3,750.00	32.50000	1,625.00
0085 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		24.000 LO	1,857.81000	44,587.44	4,950.00000	118,800.00	5,000.00000	120,000.00
0090 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6,000.000 LF	0.75000	4,500.00	0.60000	3,600.00	0.39000	2,340.00
0095 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		6,000.000 LF	0.81000	4,860.00	0.60000	3,600.00	0.39000	2,340.00
0100 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4,000.000 LF	0.75000	3,000.00	0.60000	2,400.00	0.39000	1,560.00
0105 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2,000.000 LF	0.81000	1,620.00	0.60000	1,200.00	0.39000	780.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4T30-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(2) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)			Section Totals:		\$447,215.37	\$577,600.00	\$638,985.00	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$447,215.37		\$577,600.00	638,985.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4T30-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0005 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		4,500.000 SY	10.00000	45,000.00	2.95000	13,275.00		
0010 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		1,500.000 SY	10.00000	15,000.00	5.80000	8,700.00		
0015 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		2,000.000 SY	10.00000	20,000.00	4.35000	8,700.00		
0020 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,500.000 SY	10.00000	45,000.00	3.30000	14,850.00		
0025 0327 70 8 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		3,000.000 SY	10.00000	30,000.00	3.90000	11,700.00		
0030 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		149.000 TN	350.00000	52,150.00	173.00000	25,777.00		
0035 0334 1 14 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D		150.000 TN	350.00000	52,500.00	182.00000	27,300.00		
0040 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		220.000 TN	350.00000	77,000.00	575.00000	126,500.00		
0045 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		250.000 TN	350.00000	87,500.00	358.00000	89,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4T30-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0050 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		300.000 TN	350.00000	105,000.00	348.00000	104,400.00		
0055 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		1,000.000 EA	4.65000	4,650.00	3.90000	3,900.00		
0060 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		1.000 GM	1,135.00000	1,135.00	950.00000	950.00		
0065 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		2,000.000 LF	0.80000	1,600.00	0.65000	1,300.00		
0070 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,500.000 LF	1.50000	2,250.00	1.25000	1,875.00		
0075 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		50.000 EA	66.65000	3,332.50	56.00000	2,800.00		
0080 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		50.000 EA	33.50000	1,675.00	28.00000	1,400.00		
0085 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		24.000 LO	5,800.00000	139,200.00	19,700.00000	472,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4T30-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)								
0090 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		6,000.000 LF	0.40000	2,400.00	0.35000	2,100.00		
0095 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		6,000.000 LF	0.40000	2,400.00	0.35000	2,100.00		
0100 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4,000.000 LF	0.40000	1,600.00	0.35000	1,400.00		
0105 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		2,000.000 LF	0.40000	800.00	0.35000	700.00		
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)				\$690,192.50		\$922,027.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$690,192.50		\$922,027.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04181207 December 07, 2018 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4T30-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.